APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL TOUCH WOOD SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3530694

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 80171

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DANDA NOORIWALA, P.O. GUJRARA, SAHASTRADHARA

ROAD, DEHRADUN, DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND - 248001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Puja Naithani

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info.touchwoodschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9528715698

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/Affiliationtes.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/societytws.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/NOCtws.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/RTEtws.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/buildingsafetycerttws.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/firesafetycertificatetws.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/UK-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR Application_Form_1672370610.pdfApplication%20Form.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/watertws.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES



NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/FeeStructure2025-2026.pdf

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/ACADEMICcalendar2024-
25.pdf

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/smctouchwood.pdf

https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/PTAtws.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Puja Naithani
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60
PGT 13
TGT 22
PRT 21
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII




E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ANAND SINGH

Puja Naithani

KAVITA DASHILA
CHATER SINGH PUNDIR
SHALINI MITTAL
RAJESH SINGH NEGI
KHUSHBU MATHEW
Arup Kumar Hazari
DINESH SINGH CHANDEL
MEETA SALUJA

Shweta Chauhan

Sanjna Nirala

Ashmi Bhatia

Monika Naik

Seema Sharma

Garima Varshney

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

7165.48
48 & 56

5&98

YES
20
20

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tGzIA5efvel&t=1360s

Post Graduate
MA, MBA

BA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.
M.COM, M.A.
M.A.

M.A.

M. Com, M.A.
M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Anjali

Rohit Kumar Makhloga

ADIT THAPLIYAL
Rajani Rawat

Rahul Gambhir

Rajender Singh Negi

Seema Ruhela
Meenakshi Nanda
Deepika Dimri
SEEMA DEVI
Anju R Lazarus
Dechen Gyalmo
Shikha Pant
Vaishali Pundir
Seema Duseja
Ravinder Kaur
Swati Sonkar
Pronita Roy
Vandana Uniyal
Gunjan Bhandari
Vinita Joy

Nidhi Kohli
Deepa Bahuguna
Savita Panwar
Antra Gusain
Baljeet Kaur
Madhu Rawat
Sweta Mishra
Jennifer Khan
Anuradha Malhotra
Rinki Gupta

SUMITA MULLICK

Dharmendra Singh Bhandari

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

M.Sc.

M. ped
M.C.A.
M.A. (Geog), M.A. (ECO)
M. Com
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.A.

B.A

B.Sc
M.A.
B.Ped
M.A.
M.Sc.
B.Com., M.B.A
M.A.
M.A.

B.A

M.A.
M.A.
B.Com
M.A. (Eng)
Graduate
B.Sc
M.Sc.
M.COM
B.A
M.COM
MBA
M.Sc.

M.C.A.



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Ashu Kakkar

NEHA SINGH

Sneha Kanojia

IHA PANT

Gunjan Tripathi

Nidhi Chandraprakash Pujari
Saninder Kaur Anand

Neeraj Dhoundiyal

Shefali Srivastava

Mahima Kanojia

MEENAKSHI SETHI

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

M.A.

Post Gradution

Graduation

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

Post Graduate

M.A.

M.COM

MBA,



