

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TOUCH WOOD SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530694
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	80171
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DANDA NOORIWALA, P.O. GUJRARA, SAHASTRADHARA ROAD, DEHRADUN, DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND - 248001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Puja Naithani
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info.touchwoodschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9528715698

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/Affiliationtes.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/societytws.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/NOCtlws.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/RTEtws.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/buildingsafetycerttws.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/firesafetycertificatetws.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/UK-Application_Form_1672370610.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/watertws.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/FeeStructure2025-2026.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/ACADEMICcalendar2024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/smctouchwood.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.touchwoodschool.org/user_assets/disclosure/PTAtws.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Puja Naithani
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	13
	TGT	22
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7165.48
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 98
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tGzIA5efvel&t=1360s

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANAND SINGH	PGT	Post Graduate
2	Puja Naithani	PRINCIPAL	MA, MBA
3	KAVITA DASHILA	PRT	BA
4	CHATER SINGH PUNDIR	PGT	M.Sc.
5	SHALINI MITTAL	TGT	M.Sc.
6	RAJESH SINGH NEGI	TGT	M.Sc.
7	KHUSHBU MATHEW	PGT	M.A.
8	Arup Kumar Hazari	PGT	M.A.
9	DINESH SINGH CHANDEL	PGT	M.Sc.
10	MEETA SALUJA	PGT	M.COM, M.A.
11	Shweta Chauhan	PGT	M.A.
12	Sanjna Nirala	TGT	M.A.
13	Ashmi Bhatia	TGT	M. Com, M.A.
14	Monika Naik	TGT	M.Sc.
15	Seema Sharma	PGT	M.A.
16	Garima Varshney	TGT	M.Sc.

17	Anjali	PGT	M.Sc.
18	Rohit Kumar Makhloga	PET	M. ped
19	ADIT THAPLIYAL	PGT	M.C.A.
20	Rajani Rawat	TGT	M.A. (Geog), M.A. (ECO)
21	Rahul Gambhir	PGT	M. Com
22	Rajender Singh Negi	TGT	M.Sc.
23	Seema Ruhela	PRT	M.A.
24	Meenakshi Nanda	TGT	M.A.
25	Deepika Dimri	TGT	M.Sc.
26	SEEMA DEVI	TGT	M.A.
27	Anju R Lazarus	PRT	B.A
28	Dechen Gyalmo	TGT	B.Sc
29	Shikha Pant	TGT	M.A.
30	Vaishali Pundir	PET	B.Ped
31	Seema Duseja	PRT	M.A.
32	Ravinder Kaur	PRT	M.Sc.
33	Swati Sonkar	PRT	B.Com., M.B.A
34	Pronita Roy	TGT	M.A.
35	Vandana Uniyal	PRT	M.A.
36	Gunjan Bhandari	PRT	B.A
37	Vinita Joy	TGT	M.A.
38	Nidhi Kohli	PRT	M.A.
39	Deepa Bahuguna	PRT	B.Com
40	Savita Panwar	PRT	M.A. (Eng)
41	Antra Gusain	PRT	Graduate
42	Baljeet Kaur	PRT	B.Sc
43	Madhu Rawat	TGT	M.Sc.
44	Sweta Mishra	PRT	M.COM
45	Jennifer Khan	PRT	B.A
46	Anuradha Malhotra	TGT	M.COM
47	Rinki Gupta	PRT	MBA
48	SUMITA MULLICK	PGT	M.Sc.
49	Dharmendra Singh Bhandari	TGT	M.C.A.

50	Ashu Kakkar	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
51	NEHA SINGH	TGT	Post Gradution
52	Sneha Kanojia	PRT	Graduation
53	IHA PANT	TGT	M.Sc.
54	Gunjan Tripathi	TGT	M.A.
55	Nidhi Chandraprakash Pujari	PRT	M.A.
56	Saninder Kaur Anand	TGT	M.A.
57	Neeraj Dhoundiyal	PRT	Post Graduate
58	Shefali Srivastava	PGT	M.A.
59	Mahima Kanojia	NTT	M.COM
60	MEENAKSHI SETHI	NTT	MBA,